



Ref. TS. 0011/2021

March 18, 2021

To: The President The Stock Exchange of Thailand

Subject: Establishment of KUBIX DIGITAL ASSET COMPANY LIMITED

The Board of Directors Meeting of KASIKORNBANK PUBLIC COMPANY LIMITED resolved to approve the establishment of KUBIX DIGITAL ASSET COMPANY LIMITED, as a wholly-owned subsidiary of KASIKORN X COMPANY LIMITED.

The Bank of Thailand granted approval for the inclusion of KUBIX DIGITAL ASSET COMPANY LIMITED in the KASIKORNBANK FINANCIAL CONGLOMORATE on February 19, 2021 and the company's registration has been completed on March 18, 2021.

> Name: Registration Date: Registered Capital: Objective:

KUBIX DIGITAL ASSET COMPANY LIMITED March 18, 2021 70,000,000 Baht (Paid Up Baht 42,000,000) Initial Coin Offering Portal (ICO Portal)

Please be informed accordingly.

Yours sincerely, KASIKORNBANK PCL

Vong

(Mr. Pipit Aneaknithi) President

Subsidiaries Strategic Investment Unit Central Treasury Department Tel. 0 2470 6753